Bulk Metal/Hazardous Waste 
Storage, 4. Proposed Site for New Sewage Treatment Facility and Wetlands, 

5. Existing Landfarm, 6. Road heading back towards Community. 

The sewage treatment system 
consists of an upper cell with a 
current capacity of approximately 
sixteen thousand cubic meters 
(16,000 m3), a lower cell with a 
current capacity of approximately 
seven hundred cubic meters (700 
m3)1, and a wetlands area that 
stretches about one hundred and 
sixty meters (160 m) from the base 
of the lower cell to the ocean 
shoreline.  The upper cell is filled

[...]

The west wall is comprised of both rock outcrops, and a constructed berm.  The berm is of similar 
construction to the north wall.  The height of the west wall berm is approximately two meters (2.0 m).  
The capacity of the main lagoon has an approximate retention capacity of sixteen thousand cubic meters 
(16,000 m3)2. 

Down gradient of the north wall is a small retention pond.  This area was constructed in the last few years 
in an attempt to increase the treatment of the system, and address regulatory agency concern with seepage